

LISTING ON 13.05.15
COURT NO. 10
ITEM NO. 05

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)CC NO. 8788 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing O.T)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for additional facts and documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for condonation of delay in Re-filing SLP)

Krishtachar (D) By Lrs

...Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

...Respondent(s)

The Land Acquisition Officer Cum
Assistant Commissioner, Koppal & Anr

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 04.03.2002 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in M.F.A No 3539 of 1999.

It is submitted that Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate has filed Letter dated 06.05.2015 and the same is enclosed for kind perusal.

It is further submitted that SLP CC No. 8490/15 is tagged with instant matter and both the petitions are arising out of similar issue.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR