

ITEM NO.25+62

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015
CC No(s). 20873/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2008
in MFA No. 2202/2006 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit
Bench at Dharwad)

DATTU RAO (D) BY HIS LR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER CUM ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, KOPPALA
AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20949/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21004-21009/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21023/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21092-21101/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21117/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 30/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Amjit Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on Special Leave Petitions as also on the application seeking condonation of delay.

To be tagged along with SLP(C) No.15289 of 2015.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER