

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 15289/2015

SRIPATHI ACHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER CUM ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, KOPPAL &
ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 15292/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15293-15294/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15295/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 04/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.12.04
16:15:35 SCT
Reason:

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent
No.2 to file the counter affidavit.

Item No.69

2

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the
other respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the
petitioner within a period of four weeks.

List again on 12.2.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 15289/2015

SRIPATHI ACHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER CUM ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, KOPPAL &
ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15292/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15293-15294/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15295/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 04/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.12.04
16:15:35 SCT
Reason:

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent
No.2 to file the counter affidavit.

Item No.69

2

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the
other respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the
petitioner within a period of four weeks.

List again on 12.2.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar