

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15289/2015

SRIPATHI ACHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER CUM ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, KOPPAL &

ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15292/2015

SLP(C) No. 15293-15294/2015

SLP(C) No. 15295/2015

SLP(C) No. 33939/2015

SLP(C) No. 33940-33945/2015

SLP(C) No. 33946/2015

SLP(C) No. 33947-33956/2015

SLP(C) No. 33957/2015

SLP(C) No. 33938/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and

Date : 30/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Shivani Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.15289, 15292, 15293-294 & 15295/2015

The petitioners could not be served in notice of alternative arrangement due to incomplete address. Therefore, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

â- |2

ITEM NO.46

-2-

SC15289/2015

SLP(C) Nos.33938, 33939, 33940-33945, 33946, 33947-956 & 33957/2015

The petitioners in SLP(C) Nos.33941,33944, 33950 & 33956/2015

could not be served in notice of alternative arrangement.

Therefore, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

In other remaining matters, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps within four weeks to serve the unserved respondents.

List the matter again on 09.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB