

(ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 7-12/2016, I.A. 13-18/2016, I.A. 19-24/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33940-33945/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/06/2007 in MFA No. 2198, 2193, 2191, 2197, 2199, & 2200 /2006 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

DATTU RAO(D) BY LR ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER CUM

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, KOPPALA AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(For substitution for bringing on record LRs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 25/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution for bringing on record Lrs of deceased petitioner is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within a week.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Madhu Narula)

Court Master

Court Master