

BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2-11

(Application for substitution to bring on record LRS of sole Petitioner in SLP(c) No. 33955/2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 12-21

(Application for condonation of delay in application for substitution)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 22-31

(Application for exemption from filing official translation of Death Certificate i.e Annexure PA-1)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 33947-56 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLPs)

Dattu Rao (D) By His LR. Etc.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

The Land Acquisition officer Cum Assistant  
Commissioner, Koppala and Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 30.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

***"Exemption allowed.***

***Issue notice on Special Leave Petition as also on the application seeking condonation of delay.***

***To be tagged along with SLP(c) No. 15289 of 2015."***

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both common respondents in the above matters. A.D. card duly signed has been received in respect of respondent No. 2, but no vakalatnama/appearance is filed. Nothing has been received in respect of respondent No.1.

It is further submitted that Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, counsel for the petitioners has on 09.08.2016 filed the following applications in SLP(c) No. 33955/2015 alongwith the Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance on behalf of the proposed Lrs:-

- 1) Application for substitution to bring on record LRS of deceased soles Petitioner and the same has been registered as I.A nos. 2-11 of 2016.
- 2) Application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution and the same has been registered as I.A nos. 12-21 of 2016.

3) Application for exemption from filing official translation of death certificate and the same has been registered as I.A nos. 22-31 of 2016.

Service of show notice is not complete on Respondent No.1 so far.

Applications in the matter above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Shailash Madiyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR