

à1

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.8 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15289/2015  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/07/2002  
in MFA No. 3538/1999 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at  
Bangalore)

SRIPATHI ACHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER CUM  
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, KOPPAL & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(Office report for directions)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15292/2015

(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 15293-15294/2015

(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 15295/2015

(Office report for directions)

Date : 07/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivani Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office report indicates that notice to make an  
alternative arrangement issued to the petitioner in SLP(C)  
No.15293/2015 with the postal remarks â- SParty deceased returned to  
senderâ- \235. Office report further indicates that notice to make an  
alternative arrangement issued to petitioner Nos.1 to 3 in SLP(C)  
No.15294/2015 with the postal remarks â- SIncomplete address not

2

known.â- \235

Learned counsel for the petitioners in this batch of  
petitions is directed to bring on record the LRs. of deceased  
petitioner in SLP(C) No.15293/2015, as also, to furnish complete  
and fresh address in respect of petitioner Nos.1 to 3 in SLP(C)  
No.15294/2015 within a period of four weeks, failing which the  
aforesaid petitions will stand dismissed without further reference  
to the Court. Any application for restoration shall be entertained  
only on payment of Rs.1000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services  
Committee.

(SWETA DHYANI)

SR.P.A

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER