

LISTING ON 11.04.2017  
REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 15289, 15292, 15295, OF 2015 And 5933 OF 2016

SRIPATHI ACHAR ETC. ETC. ... Petitioners

Versus

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR. ETC. ETC. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned were listed before the Registrar Court on 23.02.2017, when the following order was passed:

**"SLP(C) Nos.15289, 15292 & 15295/2015**

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.1 & 2 in SLP(C) Nos.15292 & 15295/2015 within two weeks.

**SLP(C) No.5933/2016**

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.1 within two weeks.

List the matters again on 11.04.2017.

**SLP(C) Nos. 15289 OF 2015**

It is submitted that Mr. Naveen R. Nath and Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocates have not filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

**SLP(C) No. 15292 OF 2015**

It is submitted that vide above order dated 23.02.2017 of Ld. Registrar, fresh show cause notice was issued on 04.03.2017 to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 by regd. A.D. As per tracking report of India Post notice have been served to both respondents(Tracking report is enclosed)

Service of show cause notice is complete.

**SLP(C) No. 15295 OF 2015**

It is submitted that vide above order dated 23.02.2017 of Id. Registrar, fresh show cause notice was issued on 04.03.2017 to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 by regd. A.D. As per tracking report of India Post notice have been served to respondent Nos. 1 & 2. (Tracking report is enclosed)

Service of show cause notice is complete.

**SLP(C) No. 5933 OF 2016**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 1 so far. Respondent No. 2 has also been served by regd A.D. post but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of show cause notice on respondent No. 1 is not complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Advocate  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate  
Mr. V.N. Rahgupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR