

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15289/2015

SRIPATHI ACHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER CUM ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15295/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 15292/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 33938/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 33957/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 33946/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 33940-33945/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 33939/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 33947-33956/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5933/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 22784/2016 (IV-A)

Date : 19-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shouyant Ranka,Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

M/s S-legal Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5933/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent No.1 despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

In all other matters files not received.

List again on 1.9.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR

Registrar