

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15289/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2002
in MFA No.3538/1999 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

SRIPATHI ACHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER CUM
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No.15295/2015 (IV-A)SLP (C) No.15292/2015 (IV-A)SLP (C) No.33938/2015 (IV-A)SLP (C) No.33957/2015 (IV-A)SLP (C) No.33946/2015 (IV-A)SLP (C) No.33940-33945/2015 (IV-A)SLP (C) No.33939/2015 (IV-A)SLP (C) No.33947-33956/2015 (IV-A)SLP (C) No.22784/2016 (IV-A)

Date : 13-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr.Chinmay Deshpandey, Adv.

Ms.Shivani Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.

M/s. S.Legal Associates

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Mrs.Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mrs.Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.
Mr.Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr.Parkshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr.Md.Afzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.15289/2015, SLP(C) No.15295/2015, SLP(C)
No.15292/2015, SLP(C) No.33938/2015, SLP(C) No.33957/2015,
SLP(C) No.33946/2015, SLP(C) No.33940-33945/2015, SLP(C)
No.33939/2015 and SLP(C) No.33947-33956/2015

Heard.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

SLP(C) No.22784/2016

List this matter on 23rd October, 2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master